Fire Alarm Systems | FAP-420/FAH-420 Automatic Fire Detectors LSN improved version
The 420 Series Automatic Fire Detectors offer a superb
accuracy as well as detection speed and precision.
The versions with dual-optical sensor (DO-detectors: FAP-
DO420, FAP-DOT420, FAP-DOTC420) are able to detect
lightest smoke (TF1).
These detectors provide all advantages of LSN improved
version. The addressing of the detectors can be

6 | FAP-420/FAH-420 Automatic Fire Detectors LSN improved version
Ordering Information
FAA‑420‑RI Remote Indicator
required if the detector is not directly visible
or has been mounted in false ceilings or false
floors
FAA-420-RI
FAP-420/FAH-420 Automatic Fire Detectors LSN improved version | 7
FAP-DOTC420 FAP-DOT420 FAP-DO420 FAP-OTC 420 FAP-OT 420
Detector type Dual-optical/ther-
mal/chemical
Dual-optical/ther-
mal
Dual-optical optical/thermal/
chemical
optical/thermal
Operating voltage 15 V DC . . . 33 V D
C
15 V DC . . . 33 V D
C
15 V DC . . . 33 V D
C
15 V DC . . . 33 V D
C
15 V DC . . . 33 V D
C
Current consumption < 0.55 mA < 0.55 mA < 0.55 mA < 0.55 mA < 0.55 mA
Protection category IP 40, IP 43 with
MSF 400
IP 40, IP 43 with
MSF 400
IP 40, IP 43 with
MSF 400
IP 40, IP 43 with
MSF 400
IP 40, IP 43 with
MSF 400
Permissible operat-
ing temperature
-10 °C . . . +50 °C -20 °C . . . +50 °C -20 °C . . . +65 °C -10 °C . . . +50 °C -20 °C . . . +50 °C
Monitoring area max. 120 m² max. 120 m² max. 120 m² max. 120 m² max. 120 m²
Maximum installation
height
16 m 16 m 16 m 16 m 16 m
Use in areas with in-
creased radioactive
radiation
– – – – –
Color code 2 yellow loops 2 black loops 2 gray loops yellow loop black loop
FAP-O 420 FAH-T 420 FAP-O420-KKW FAH-T420-KKW
Detector type optical thermal differen-
tial/thermal maxi-
mum
optical thermal differen-